MEASURE S UPDATE

GLENDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Board of Education Meeting - November 20, 2012
Discussion Report No. 1

Local Funding for Quality Schools

EVA RAE LUECK
CHIEF BUSINESS AND FINANCIAL OFFICER



~Y Vd V4 N N\

"pUPAal OUz w! OOEw. YI U

A Meeting held Monday, October 22, 2012
A Montrose Christmas Parade 1 December 1, 2012

A Next Meeting i Monday, December 17, 2012

Vo N V4

2Ux] UPOUI OEl OUzZUW%EEDO
A Meeting held Monday, October 29, 2012

A Next Meeting 8 TBD

eeeeee

November 20, 2012



300PT T UzUw 11 OEE

Change Order No. 1 for the Daily High School 2012 Relocatables Project

Agreement No. 11995 -12/13

A Original Contract: $44,878
A Change Order: $4,583.07 which Represents 10.2% of the Original Contract
A Total Revised Contract: $49,461.07

Project Authorization No. 18 with  tBPfor CV High School Science Lab

Renovation Design/Engineering Services

A Construction Budget: $3,500,000
A Project Budget Including 30% Soft Costs: $ 5,000,000

Project Authorization No. 20 with Osborn for Franklin New Classroom

Building Design/Engineering Services

A Construction Budget: $7,210,000
A Project Budget Including 30% Soft Costs: $10,300,000

Measure S
Local Funding for Quality Schools

November 20, 2012



Project Authorization No. 21 with Osborn for PAEC Barrier Removal
Design/Engineering Services

A Construction Budget: 465,200
A Project Budget Including 30% Soft Costs: 664,572

Project Authorization No. 22 with KPI for District -Wide Agquatic Center
Design/Engineering Services

A Construction Budget: $6,565,767
A Project Budget Including 30% Soft Costs:  $9,379,667

Approval of Agreement with IBl Group for FASO Tenant Improvement Design
Services

A Component of Program Shifts
A Flat Fee: $54,293

4 November 20, 2012



College View School

Reaching Goals Together



